Above Board Electronics
1918 Junction Avenue
San Jose, CA 95131
Need more technical information?
Contact your local ABE office--(800) 453-1692--or AboveBoardElectronics.com.
TP-ES SeriesProcess Sealed for Washing
Refer to page D29 for other Options
SPST/SPDT

Need more technical information?
Contact your local ABE office--(800) 453-1692--or AboveBoardElectronics.com.
How To Order TP Series
F = Flush Actuator*
G = Gold
None = Silver**
Blank=Wire lug
PC=Printed Circuit
RA=Right Angle***
VRA=Vertical Right Angle****
0=Black
2=Red
6=Blue
Blank= Sq. No Bushing
A=Rnd. No Bushing
B=Rnd., .188" Bushing Dia.
Unthreaded
C=Rnd., 10/48 Bushing Dia.
D=Rnd., .250" Bushing Dia.
Unthreaded
F=Rnd., 1/4-40 Bushing Dia.
SP DP
C M S.T. Momentary
F R D.T. Momentary
* Available with “B” and "C" bushing only
** Silver - available only in wire lug and PC termination
with “B” and “C” bushing and flush actuator
*** Right angle, ES available with “B” and "C" bushing only
**** Available only in single pole
TP Series Life Expectancy Chart
Pushbuttons 1 Pole 2 Pole
0.4 (Gold Plate) 100,000 80,000
1A (Silver Plate) 60,000 50,000
PART NUMBERING SEQUENCE
Process
Model Bushing Actuator Poles Rating Function Contacts Terminations Seal Colors
TP
1 = Single
2 = Double
1 = Gold
0.4 VA
3 = Silver**
1 Amp
ES = Process Sealed***
MATERIAL SPECIFICATIONS:
Contacts.................................Gold - gold plate, silver - silver plate
Case Material ........................High temperature polyester
Actuator Material..................Polyamide
Terminals/Fixed Contacts.....Tin lead plate
Terminal Seal........................SP epoxy, DP epoxy optional
ENVIRONMENTAL SPECIFICATIONS:
Operating Temperature...................... -22°F to +149°F (-30°C to +65°C)
Storage Temperature.......................... -22°F to +149°F (-30°C to +65°C)
Solder Heat Resistance ...................... See page M6-7
TYPICAL PERFORMANCE CHARACTERISTICS:
Initial Contact Resistance.....20 Milliohms max.
Contact Timing .....................Break-before-make
Insulation Resistance ............1,000 Megohms @ 500VDC min.
Dielectric Strength ................1,000 Volts @ sea level
Actuation Force.....................50 to 400 Grams
Plunger/Actuator Travel ........030" (.762)
Life Expectancy ....................1 Pole: 60,000 cycles
2 Pole: 50,000 cycles
TP
D21